* For identification purpose only

which was incorporated in the BVI with limited liability and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the
Company, to be the holder holding the Sale Shares. Upon Completion, the Company indirectly holds
49% of the issued share capital of the Target Company through Vast Build.

Assuming full conversion of the Convertible Notes in the amount of HK$822,000,000 at the initial
Conversion Price of HK$0.80 per Share, the Convertible Notes will be convertible into a maximum of
1,027,500,000 Shares, representing approximately 61.07% of the existing issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this announcement and approximately 37.91% of the issued share capital
of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares upon full conversion of the
Convertible Notes.

The shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii)
immediately upon full conversion of the Convertible Notes at the initial Conversion Price are as
follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon full
conversion of the Convertible

Notes at the initial
Conversion Price

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Full Dragon Group
Limited (Note 1) 938,309,250 55.77 938,309,250 34.62

The Vendor and its
nominees (Note 2) - - 1,027,500,000 37.91

Other public shareholders 744,228,254 44.23 744,228,254 27.47

Total 1,682,537,504 100.00 2,710,037,504 100.00

Notes:

1. Full Dragon Group Limited has granted (i) a security interest over 58.39% of the total issued share
capital of the Company as at the date of the grant and (ii) a call option to acquire 149,809,676 Shares of
the total issued share capital of the Company, to a subsidiary of Central Huijin Investment Limited,
details of which were disclosed in the announcement of the Company dated 4 May 2015.

2. The conversion right attached to the Convertible Notes shall only be exercisable by the Noteholders (i)
so long as the public float of at least 25% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the